
THE FOLLOWING IS A COMPLIMENTARY LISTING OF THE TOP 101 
SONGS MOST REQUESTED SONGS.  WE SUGGEST USING THIS LIST TO 
HELP SELECT SONGS YOU MAY WISH TO HEAR AT YOUR OCCASION 

 

101 MOST PLAYED SONGS 
 
1 ELECTRIC BOOGIE (SLIDE) MARCIA GRIFFITHS 
2 YMCA VILLAGE PEOPLE 
3 CHA CHA SLIDE DJ CASPER 
4 LOVE SHACK B-52'S 
5 GET THE PARTY STARTED PINK 
6 OLD TIME ROCK 'N ROLL BOB SEGER 
7 BROWN EYED GIRL VAN MORRISON 
8 I WILL SURVIVE GLORIA GAYNOR 
9 BRICK HOUSE COMMODORES 
10 CELEBRATION KOOL & THE GANG 
11 YOU SHOOK ME ALL NIGHT LONG AC/DC 
12 TWIST CHUBBY CHECKER 
13 HOT IN HERRE NELLY 
14 UNCHAINED MELODY RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS 
15 PLAY THAT FUNKY MUSIC WILD CHERRY 
16 STAYIN' ALIVE BEE GEES 
17 MONY MONY BILLY IDOL, TOMMY JAMES 
18 STROKIN' CLARENCE CARTER 
19 CHICKEN DANCE VARIOUS ARTISTS 
20 BABY GOT BACK SIR MIX-A-LOT 
21 C'MON 'N RIDE IT (THE TRAIN) QUAD CITY DJS 
22 MAMBO #5 LOU BEGA 
23 WITHOUT ME EMINEM 
24 AMAZED LONESTAR 
25 DANCING QUEEN ABBA 
26 GREASE MEGAMIX J. TRAVOLTA, O. NEWTON  
27 LADY MARMALADE C. AGUILERA, PINK, OTHERS
28 SHOUT OTIS DAY, ISLEY BROS. 
29 RIDE WIT ME NELLY 
30 TWIST & SHOUT BEATLES 
31 GETTIN' JIGGY WIT IT WILL SMITH 
32 SANDSTORM DARUDE 
33 WONDERFUL TONIGHT ERIC CLAPTON 



34 BACK THAT THANG UP JUVENILE 
35 FRIENDS IN LOW PLACES GARTH BROOKS 
36 HEY BABY NO DOUBT  
37 I'M REAL JENNIFER LOPEZ W/JA RULE
38 ALIVE P.O.D. 
39 COTTON EYE JOE REDNEX 
40 HERO ENRIQUE IGLESIAS 
41 MACARENA LOS DEL RIO 
42 THONG SONG SISQO 
43 U GOT IT BAD USHER 
44 WHENEVER, WHEREEVER SHAKIRA 
45 ANGEL SHAGGY 
46 COWBOY KID ROCK 
47 DON'T STOP TIL YOU GET ENOUGH MICHAEL JACKSON 
48 I'M A SLAVE 4 U BRITNEY SPEARS 
49 WHO LET THE DOGS OUT BAHA MEN 
50 IN THE MOOD GLENN MILLER 
51 SMOOTH SANTANA 
52 HERO C. KROEGER W/JOSEY SCOT 
53 MAN! I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN SHANIA TWAIN 
54 NEW YORK, NEW YORK FRANK SINATRA 
55 PARTY UP DMX 
56 RESPECT ARETHA FRANKLIN 
57 WHAT'S LUV? FAT JOE W/ASHANTI 
58 BILLY JEAN MICHAEL JACKSON 
59 ICE ICE BABY VANILLA ICE 
60 KISS PRINCE 
61 WE ARE FAMILY SISTER SLEDGE 
62 BOOTY CALL BLACKSTREET 
63 WHERE THE PART AT JAGGED EDGE W/NELLY 
64 BETTER OFF ALONE ALICE DEEJAY 
65 ALL FOR YOU JANET JACKSON 
66 BOOT SCOOTIN' BOOGIE BROOKS AND DUNN 
67 COUNTRY GRAMMAR NELLY 
68 FUNKY COLD MEDINA TONE LOC 
69 I LOVE ROCK 'N ROLL JOAN JETT 
70 MUSIC MADONNA 
71 WILD THING TONE LOC 
72 MY EYES DON'T CRY STEVIE WONDER 



73 PARADISE BY THE DASHBOARD… MEATLOAF 
74 FOOTLOOSE KENNY LOGGINS 
75 HOT HOT HOT B.POINDEXTER / ARROW 
76 RASPUTIN BONEY M 
77 SURVIVOR DESTINY'S CHILD 
78 YOU CAN DO IT ICE CUBE 
79 100% PURE LOVE CRYSTAL WATERS 
80 ALWAYS ON TIME JA RULE W/ASHANTI 
81 CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD KYLIE MINOGUE 
82 LAST DANCE DONNA SUMMER 
83 HOW YOU REMIND ME NICKELBACK 
84 IT'S YOUR LOVE T. MCGRAW & FAITH HILL 
85 LADY MODGO 
86 LET'S GET LOUD JENNIFER LOPEZ 
87 CAN I GET A... JAY-Z 
88 LOCOMOTION LITTLE EVA, VARIOUS 
89 IT WASN'T ME SHAGGY 
90 LOSE YOURSELF EMINEM 
91 YOU'RE THE FIRST…, MY EVERY… BARRY WHITE 
92 RUNAROUND SUE DION 
93 SUPERFREAK RICK JAMES 
94 WE LIKE TO PARTY VENGABOYS 
95 AFTER THE LOVIN' ENGELBERT HUMPERDINCK
96 WITH ARMS WIDE OPEN CRED 
97 LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA RICKY MARTIN 
98 MY MARIA BROOKS & DUNN 
99 MY GIRL TEMPTATIONS 
100 WALK THIS WAY RUN DMC & AEROSMITH 
101 HEAVEN DJ SAMMY & YANOU W/DO 
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THE FOLLOWING IS A COMPLIMENTARY LISTING OF THE TOP 25 SONGS 
MOST REQUESTED BY CATEGORY.  WE SUGGEST USING THIS LIST TO 
HELP SELECT SONGS YOU MAY WISH TO HEAR AT YOUR OCCASION. 
 
 
TOP 25 BRIDAL SONGS 
 
1 AMAZED LONESTAR 
2 FROM THIS MOMENT ON SHANIA TWAIN & B. WHITE 
3 WONDERFUL TONIGHT ERIC CLAPTON 
4 UNFORGETTABLE NAT COLE & NATALIE COLE 
5 WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD LOUIS ARMSTRONG 
6 ALL MY LIFE K-C & JOJO 
7 BECAUSE YOU LOVED ME CELINE DION 
8 HAVE IT OLD YOU LATELY V. MORRISON, ROD STEWART 
9 I DO (CHERISH YOU) 98º, MARK WILLS 
10 IT'S YOUR LOVE FAITH HILL & TIM MCGRAW 
11 UNCHAINED MELODY RIGHTEOUS BROS. 
12 AFTER THE LOVIN' ENGELBERT HUMPERDINCK 
13 CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE ELVIS PRESELY 
14 BEAUTIFUL IN MY EYES JOSHUA KADISON 
15 COULD I HAVE THIS DANCE ANNE MURRAY 
16 YOU'RE STILL THE ONE SHANIA TWAIN 
17 THE WAY YOU LOOK TONIGHT FRANK SINATRA 
18 HERO ENRIQUE IGLESIAS 
19 AT LAST ETTA JAMES 
20 LOVE OF MY LIFE J. BRICKMAN & MIKE W. SMITH
21 WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN PERCY SLEDGE 
22 WIND BENEATH MY WINGS BETTE MIDLER 
23 I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING AEROSMITH 
24 (EVERYTHING I DO) I DO IT FOR YOU BRYAN ADAMS 
25 LOVE ME TENDER ELVIS PRESLEY 
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TOP 25 NEW GROOVES 
 
1 HOT IN HERRE NELLY 
2 GET THE PARTY STARTED PINK 
3 WITHOUT ME EMINEM 
4 HEAVEN DJ SAMMY & YANOU W/DO 
5 CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD KYLIE MINOGUE 
6 HEY BABY NO DOUBT  
7 AIN'T IT FUNNY JENNIFER LOPEZ W/JA RULE 
8 CHA-CHA SLIDE MR. C - SLIDEMAN(CASPER) 
9 WHENEVER, WHEREVER SHAKIRA 
10 BUTTERFLIES MICHAEL JACKSON 
11 DAYS GO BY DIRTY VEGAS 
12 FAMILY AFFAIR MARY J. BLIGE 
13 HELLA GOOD NO DOUBT 
14 I'M REAL JENNIFER LOPEZ W/JA RULE 
15 RAPTURE IIO 
16 SANDSTORM DARUDE 
17 WHAT'S LUV? FAT JOE W/ASHANTI 
18 COMPLICATED AVRIL LAVIGNE 
19 GOTTA GET THRU THIS DANIEL BEDINGFIELD 
20 I NEED A GIRL (PART 2) P. DIDDY 
21 LIVIN' IT UP JA RULE W/CASE 
22 RAISE UP PETEY PABLO 
23 SOAK UP THE SUN SHERYL CROW 
24 WORK IT MISSY ELLIOT 
25 DILEMMA NELLY W/KELLY ROWLAND 
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TOP 25 MOVIN' GROOVES 
 
1 SANDSTORM DARUDE 
2 AROUND THE WORLD (LA LA LA LA) ATC 
3 CELEBRATION KOOL & THE GANG 
4 HOT IN HERRE NELLY 
5 SHOUT OTIS DAY, ISLEY BROS. 
6 I WILL SRUVIVE GLORIA GAYNOR 
7 BABY GOT BACK SIR MIX-A-LOT 
8 CHA-CHA SLIDE MR. C - SLIDEMAN (CASPER) 
9 BELIEVE CHER 
10 CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD KYLIE MINOGUE 
11 BOOTY CALL BLACKSTREET 
12 BRICK HOUSE COMMODORES 
13 ELECTRIC BOOGIE (SLIDE) MARCIA GRIFFITHS 
14 GET THE PARTY STARTED PINK 
15 BAILAMOS ENRIQUE IGLESIAS 
16 GREASE MEGAMIX J. TRAVOLTA & O. NEWTON  
17 EVERYBODY BACKSTREET BOYS 
18 KERNKRAFT 4000 ZOMBIE NATION 
19 BUST A MOVE YOUNG MC 
20 FOOTLOOSE KENNY LOGGINS 
21 BUSY CHILD CRYSTAL METHOD 
22 GONNA MAKE YOU SWEAT  C+C MUSIC FACTORY 
23 LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA RICKY MARTIN 
24 HEAVEN DJ SAMMY & YANOU W/DO 
25 HOT HOT HOT B. POINDEXTER / ARROW 
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TOP 25 HIP-HOP/R&B SONGS 
 
1 HOT IN HERRE NELLY 
2 BOOTYLICIOUS DESTINY'S CHILD 
3 WITHOUT ME EMINEM 
4 IT WASN'T ME SHAGGY 
5 LIVIN' IT UP JA RULE W/CASE 
6 BABY GOT BACK SIR MIX-A-LOT 
7 WORK IT OUT MISSY ELLIOT 
8 RIDE WIT ME NELLY 
9 WILD THING TONE LOC 
10 SURVIVOR DESTINY'S CHILD 
11 COUNTRY GRAMMAR NELLY 
12 FAMILY AFFAIR MARY J. BLIGE 
13 DILEMMA NELLY W/KELLY ROWLAND 
14 ONLY YOU PLATTERS 
15 PUSH IT SALT 'N PEPA 
16 BACK THAT THANG UP JUVENILE 
17 CALIFORNIA LOVE 2 PAC 
18 ANGEL SHAGGY 
19 LADY MARMALADE C. AGUILERA, PINK, ETC. 
20 FUNKY COLD MEDINA TONE LOC 
21 RESPECT ARETHA FRANKLIN 
22 SEXUAL HEALING MARVIN GAYE 
23 PLAY JENNIFER LOPEZ 
24 YOU'RE THE FIRST… MY EVERY… BARRY WHITE 
25 PARTY UP DMX 
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